
 

 Der Präsident 

Mitteilungen der 
Justus-Liebig-Universität Gießen 

21.02.2022 5.43.05 Nr. 9 
Austauschabkommen Universidad Nacional de Tres de Febrero (UNTREF) 

 

1ST AMENDMENT 
to the Exchange Agreement between Justus Liebig University Giessen, Germany and 

Universidad Nacional de Tres de Febrero (UNTREF), Argentina,  
dated 14 August 2017. 

Version information 
First Amendment: 09.03.2021. 

Tabular presentation of the version information 
 President 

Exchange Agreement 14.08.2017 

1. Amendment 09.03.2021 

 

Extension of Validity (§ 8 b) 

The two universities, Justus Liebig University Giessen (Germany) and Universidad Nacional de 
Tres de Febrero (Argentina) declare to extend the duration of the above-mentioned Exchange 
Agreement for three years, from 14 August 2020 until 13 August 2023. 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

Sáenz Peña, 13.11.2020   Giessen, 09.03.3021 
For Universidad Nacional de Tres de Febrero For Justus Liebig University Giessen 
Prof. Lic. Aníbal Y. Jozami    Prof. Dr. Joybrato Mukherjee 
President     President 


	Version information
	Tabular presentation of the version information
	Extension of Validity (§ 8 b)

